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A+ Researchers 
P.O. Box 23158 
Washington, DC 20026 
202/521-5437 
General Research 
 
AAA Info & Images Search 
2026 National Press Bldg. 
Washington, DC 20045 
202/347-9200 
General Research 
 
Advantage Documents 
P.O. Box 15818 
Washington, DC 20003 
202/347-4955 
General Research 
 
Dr. John Allan Arnold 
NICOM, Inc. 
1316 Queen St., Suite 2000 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
info@nicom.com 
703/684-4636 or 703/684-7335 
Classics, Genealogy, Literature 
 
Marilyn Arnold 
Find Your Family! 
Falls Church, VA 22042 
find.your.family@verizon.net  
703/534-6668 
Genealogy, Local History, Biography, 
General Research 
 
Paul Q. Baker, Jr. 
2830 Brentwood Rd., NE 
Washington, DC 20018-2610 
202/635-0413 
Political Science 
 
Martin Baldessari 
1522 Monroe St., NW 
Washington, DC 20010 
mbaldessari@att.net  
202/328-1155 or 202/328-5821 
General Research 
  
Susan G. Baranano 
2000 F St. NW, #806 
Washington, DC  20006 
susigbf@yahoo.com  
202/466-8510 
Psychology, Science, Biology and General 
Studies 

 
 
 

 
Paul Barker 
paul.barker@tcs.wap.org 
703/765-0429 
General Research 
 
Victoria Alessandra Brown Barquero 
301-740-3358 
pawtoheartvolunteers@gmail.com  
General Research, Scientific 
 
Amanda Bensen 
ABensen@Gmail.com 
202/633-6075 
General research, Media/Journalism, 
Literature 
 
Michael Bouthillier 
mmbouth@hotmail.com 
202/483-2183 
General Research 
 
Krista Box 
2214 38th St., NW 
Washington, DC 20007 
theriley55@hotmail.com 
Literature, General Research 
 
Michael G. Bracey, JD 
2708 Middle Neck Road 
Odenton, MD 21113 
micher9@comcast.net 
Archival, Legal, Military, General 
Research 
 
C. V. Brooks 
P.O. Box 23827 
Washington, DC 20026 
norcvb@hotmail.com 
General Research 
 
Peggy Ann Brown, Ph.D. 
Independent Researcher 
3000 Old Dominion Blvd. 
Alexandria, Virginia 22305 
peggyannbrown@verizon.net  
http://www.peggyannbrown.net 
American History and Culture 
 
Joan Thayer Carney 
literaryresearch@yahoo.com 
Literary Research 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Norman Chase 
Infochase 
5840 Cameron Run Ter/Suite 209 
Alexandria, VA 22303 
703/317-0023 
Library Science, Sports & 
Recreation  
 
David Dalton 
1680 Wainwright Dr. 
Reston, VA 20190 
dedalto@gmail.com 
Archival, Military, Genealogy, 
General Research 
 
Patty Daukantas 
patoodle@aol.com 
General Research 
 
Martha Davidson 
2520 41st Street, NW #3 
Washington, DC 20007 
mdwdc@sprintmail.com 
202/298-6937 tel/fax 
General Research, Rare Books and 
Manuscripts, Geography and 
Maps, Prints, Photographs & Fine 
arts 
 
D-namic Information Service 
767 Columbia Rd. NW, Suite 100 
Washington, DC 20001 
202/723-0119 
colroadman@yahoo.com 
Education, Library Science, Sports 
& Recreation 
 
Jenet L. Dechary 
1330 Northgate Sq. 
Reston, VA   20190 
dechary@erols.com 
General Research 
 
Frances H. Diamond,  Ph D. 
301 G Street, SW Apt.819 
Washington, DC 20024-3132 
202/554-3922 
History, Local History, General 
Research 
 
Andy Donlan 
ad@spamcop.net 
202/882-3249 
Public Policy, General Research 
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Eunice Ellison 
6116 86th Ave. 
New Carrollton, MD 20784 
General Research 
 
Lawrence H. Feldman 
P.O. Box 2493 
Wheaton, MD 20915-2493 
Lawrence846@aol.com 
301/933-2616 
Archeology, Genealogy, History 
 
Elaine M. Foster, Ph.D. 
Ef83024@starpower.net 
202/475-3898 
General Research 
 
Elizabeth  P. Gibbens 
2450 Virginia Ave. NW  
Apt. E-108 
Washington, DC 20037 
202/293-3122 
General Research 

 
Tony M. Goodman 
TMG Computer Services 
4216 Wicomico Avenue 
Beltsville, MD 20705-2654 
tmgcomputerservices@netzero.com 
301/931-8855 or 301/931-8161 
Education, Information, Technology, 
Religion 
 
Kay Gorman  
938 Schooner Circle 
Annapolis, MD 21401 
410/224-1447 
General Research 
 
Nadine Granoff 
2939 Van Ness St., NW 
Washington, DC 20008 
ngranof@rcn.com 
202/244-7436 
Art, Classics, History 
 
Sharon M. Hannon 
555 15th Street, SE 
Washington, DC  20003 
smhannon@verizon.net 
(202) 547-7839 
Performing Arts, History, Genealogy, General 
Research 
 
Ashley Soleil Haselwood 
ashleyhaselwood@sprintmail.com 
202/686-5219 
General Research 
 
Hat Full of Facts 
P.O. Box 683 
Severna Park, MD 21146 
wingsorb@aol.com 
General Research 
 
Marguerite Hrebenach 
Mhrebenach@earthlink.net 
301/564-0878 
General Research 
 
 
 
 

 
INFO-USA 
2006 4th St., NE Suite 101 
Washington, DC 20002 
202/269-0769 
General Research 
 
Gale Alexander Kamen 
3 Washington Circle, NW, Apt. 601 
Washington, DC 20037 
202/466-2755 
General Research 
 
Ellen Kaplan 
ellen_kaplan@hotmail.com_ 
240/481-3201 
General Research 
 
Carren O. Kaston,  Ph. D 
3726 Connecticut Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20008 
Ckaston@starpower.net 
202/966-6329 or 202/966-0984 
Art, History, Literature 
 
Nawal A. Kawar 
P.O. Box 6174 
Alexandria, VA 22306 
nkaw@erols.com 
General Research 
 
Vincent Kiernan 
P.O. Box 3133 
Alexandria, VA 22302 
kiernan@mattily.com 
703/507-0234 or 703/814-8673 
General Research 
 
Koenig & Associates 
International Consulting Services 
wokoenig@yahoo.com 
General Research 
 
Eileen Leahy 
404 E Street, SE 
Washington, DC 20003 
eleah329@hotmail.com 
Law, General Research 
 
Eugene R .Lehr 
725 Creighton Drive 
College Park, MD 20740 
elehr@erols.com 
301/486-0041 or 301/486-0308 
Copyright, General Research 
 
Frederick Delaney Mancka 
fmancka@yahoo.com 
202/986-2141 
General Research 
 
Julie K. Masai 
Legal & Historical Research Services 
7767 North Point Creek 
Baltimore, MD 21219 
admin@historical.com 
410/477-0380 
History, Law, General Research 
 
Phyllis Muhammad 
phyll919@hotmail.com 
(240) 683-7148  
General Research 
 

 
John Munson 
imunson@fidocite.com 
781/444-7555 
General Research 
 
Patricia Murphy 
pmurphy@vt.edu 
703/538-8342 
General Research 
 
Ardie Myers 
Myers Research Services 
ardie20020@aol.com 
2333 34th St., SE 
Washington, DC 20020 
202/584-1259 
African American Studies, Library 
Science, General Research 
 
Gilda V. Nimer 
5927 Cheshire Dr. 
Bethesda, MD 20814 
bnimer@gwis2.cir.gwu.edu 
General Research 
 
Minda Novek 
120 Kenilworth Place, 5D 
Brooklyn, NY 11210 
718-398-9656 
mnovek@optimum.net 
www.meaninginforms.com 
 
Drema Owens 
2416 K. St., NW, Apt. 706 
Washington, DC 20037 
dremaowens@hotmail.com 
General Research 
 
Allison L. Patterson 
pattcomm@aol.com 
301/292-8313 
General Research 
 
Joyce Patterson 
429 A. St., SW, Apt. 5601 
Washington, DC 20024 
202/484-2111 
General Research 
 
Allison L. Porter 
Porter Consulting Group 
6812 Belford Drive 
Takoma Park, MD 20912 
aporter815@aol.com 
301/270-8939 or 301/270-6804 
Legislative, Regulatory, Judicial  
 
Public & Private Research 
431 5th St., NE 
Washington, DC 20002 
202/547-0132 
General Research 
 
Charlynn Spencer Pyne 
Charlynns2@aol.com 
301/847-1649 (fax) 
Cspencer23@aol.com 
African American Studies, History, 
Local History  
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RCI 
5911 Edsall Road, Apt. 607 
Alexandria, VA 22304-4115 
703/751-3058 
General Research 
 
Adrian Reed 
710 7th St., SE 
Washington, DC 20003 
202/547-2749 
General Research 
 
Shirley Reid 
2301 N. St., NW 109 
Washington, DC 20037 
202/659-1538 
General Research 
 
Ceceile Kay Richter 
For Hard-to-Find Information 
Legal & Historical Research, Document 
Delivery, General Research 
crichter@ResearchSource.com 
202/778-0002 or 202/331-1585 (fax) 
 
Dr. Katherine J. Robinson 
19622 Enterprise Way 
Montgomery Village, MD 20886 
krobin@ravendragon.net 
301/963-3326 or 301/963-0644 
Political Science, Counterintelligence, 
Counterterrorism 
 
Edward Roeder 
Sunshine Press Services 
411 Second St., SE 
Washington, DC 20003 
Edward.Roeder@SunshineNews.net 
202/669-1627 
History, Political Science, General Research 
 
William Rolph & Associates 
rolphkibrick@mindspring.com 
703/521-1614 
General Research 
 
Vincent Rossini 
1613 Cree Arch 
Virginia Beach, VA 23464 
757/420-2703 
General Research 
 
Morey D. Rothberg 
1001 Spring St., Apt. 726 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
301/495-2703 
General Research 
 
Catherine Sippel 
Research Plus 
researchplus@yahoo.com 
410/729-4050 
General Research 
 
Bryce Suderow 
P.O. Box 15125 
Washington, DC 20003 
streetstories@juno.com 
202/546-3358 
African American, American History, 
Native American Research 
 
 
 

Patricia Taney 
1716 Landon Hill Rd. 
Vienna, VA 22182 
prtansey@aol.com 
General Research 
 
Steve Taravella 
4001 N. 9th St., Apt. 820 
Arlington, VA 22203 
General Research 
 
David Teasley 
605 Constitution Avenue, NE 
Washington, DC 20002 
book_lover29@hotmail.com 
(202)546-7703l  
General  History  Genealogy  Social 
Sciences 
 
Technical Solutions, Inc. 
kcrdlb@bellatlantic.net 
202/244-0770 
General Research 
 
Michael Tompkins 
Tompkins Historical Research 
63 Spring Avenue 
Holland, PA 18966 
History 
 
Rebecca Trussell  
3622 Petersville Rd.  
Rosemont, MD 21758  
301-834-8397  
rebeccatrussell@earthlink.net 
General 
 
Russell Viau 
810 D St., SE Apt. 1 
Washington, DC 20003-2125 
202/544-8377 
General Research 
 
Barbara Walsh 
bbwalsh42@verizon.net 
301/654-8417 
Local History, Genealogy, Directories 
 
Rita C. Warpeha 
8712 Reading Rd. 
Silver Spring, MD 20901-4028 
ritawarpeha@yahoo.com 
301/565-3927 
Education, History, International 
Research 
 
John Waslif, MA 
jwaslif@yahoo.com 
301/424-5822 
Environmental Genealogy 
 
Anna Watkins 
6506 Brookes Hill Court 
Bethesda, MD 20816 
301/229-1654 
History, Local History, Literature  
 
Endolyn L. Webb 
1110 Fidler Lane Apt 1519 
Silver Spring, MD 20910-3425 
rushresearch@comcast.net 
(301) 910-6226 cell 
(301) 565-2917 
General Research 

Tadesse Workneh 
P.O. Box 1565 
Washington, DC 20013-1565 
tworkneh@usa.net 
General Research
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